GSM 102 AND SUPPLIER CREDIT GUARANTEE PROGRAMS SUMMARIES
As OF MAY 24, 2002

Exporters may apply for credit guarantees on a first-come, first-served basis to cover sales of any of the commodities
specified in the Export Credit Guarantee Program (GSM) list of commodities published in FAS program announcement
PR 0434-98, issued Sept. 8, 1998, or as superseded. The latest commodity program announcement can be obtained by
accessing the Foreign Agricultural Service's web site at www.fas.usda.gov. Coverage up to 98 percent of the principal
is offered for solid wood products, wood pulp, and wood chips on credit terms of up to 720 days. Below are the
countries where coverage is available for forest products. The total guarantees and sales registrations reflect all
commaodities programmed including wood products.

Export Credit Guarantee Program (GSM-102)
(Coverage in Million $U.S.)

Country/(Coverage) Total Guarantees Total Sales Wood Products Balance
Registrations Registrations
Algeria (24 months) $150.00 $51.30 $0.00 $98.70
Azerbaijan (12 months) $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
Baltic Region (12 months) $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
Bulgaria (36 months) $7.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.00
Caribbean Region (36 months) $220.00 $208.10 $0.00 $11.90
Central America Region (36 months) $250.00 $239.00 $0.00 $11.00
Central Europe Region (36 months) $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
China/Hong Kong Region (36 months) $300.00 $189.50 $0.00 $110.50
Dominican Republic (12 months) $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
East Africa (12 months) $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
Egypt (36 months) $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
India (36 months) $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
Jordan (36 months) $40.00 $12.70 $0.00 $27.30
Kazakhstan (12months) $10.00 $2.10 $0.00 $7.90
Korea (24 months) $850.00 $270.70 $0.00 $579.30
Lebanon (36 months) $10.00 $2.10 $0.00 $7.90
Malaysia (36 months) $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00
Mexico (24 months) $500.00 $171.60 $0.00 $328.40
Morocco (36 months) $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
Nigeria (90 days) $10.00 $4.20 $0.00 $5.80
Philippines (36 months) $100.00 $10.20 $0.00 $89.80
Poland (36 months) $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
Romania (12 months) $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
Russia (12 months) $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
South America Region (36 months) $600.00 $312.34 $0.00 $287.66
Southeast Asia Region (36 months) $190.00 $171.10 $0.00 $18.90
Southeast Europe Region (24 months) $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
Southern Africa Region (36 months) $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00

Sri Lanka (36 months) $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00



Thailand (36 months)
Tunisia (36 months)
Turkey (36 months)

West Africa Region (12 months)

TOTAL

GSM-102 Regions:

Baltic Region:
Caribbean Region:

Central America Region:
Central Europe Region:
China/Hong Kong:

East Africa:

South America Region:
Southeast Asia Region:

Southeast Europe Region:

Southern Africa Region:

West Africa Region:
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$100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00
$345.00 $311.00 $10.80 $34.00
$14.00 $1.20 $0.00 $12.80
$4131.00 $1957.14 $10.80 $2173.86

Estonia, Latvia, and Lithuania

Barbados, Dominican Republic, Grenada, Guyana, Haiti, Jamaica, Netherlands Antilles,
St. Lucia, St. Vincent & the Grenadines, and Trinidad & Tobago

Belize, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, and Panama

Czech Republic, Hungary and Slovakia

People Republic of China and Special Administrative Region of Hong Kong

Kenya, Tanzania and Uganda

Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Uruguay and Venezuela
Indonesia, Malaysia, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, and Vietnam
Bosnia, Croatia and Slovenia

Angola, Botswana, Burundi, Congo (Kinshasa), Lesotho, Madagascar, Malawi, Mauritius,
Mozambique, Namibia, Rwanda, Seychelles, South Africa, Swaziland, Zambia, and
Zimbabwe

Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Cape Verde, Central African Republic, Chad, Congo,
Cote d'Ivoire, Gabon, Gambia, Ghana, Guinea-Bissau, Guinea, Liberia, Mali, Mauritania,
Nigeria, Niger, Senegal, Sierra Leone and Togo.
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Supplier Credit Guarantee Program (SCGP)
(Coverage in Million $U.S.)

Country/(Days of Coverage)

Algeria (180 days)

Azerbaijan (180 days)

Baltic Region (180 days)

Caribbean Region (180 days)
Central America Region (180 days)
Central Europe Region (180 days)
China/Hong Kong (180 days)

Egypt (180 days)

India (180 days)

Israel (180 days)

Japan (180 days)

Kazakhstan (180 days)

Kenya (180 days)

Korea (180 days)

Mexico (180 days)

Pakistan (180 days)

Poland (180 days)

Russia (180 days)

South Africa Region (180 days)
South America Region (180 days)
Southeast Asia Region (180 days)
Southeast Balkans Region (180 days)
Southeast Europe Region (180 days)
Sri Lanka (180 days)

Taiwan (180 days)

Turkey (180 days)

West Africa Region (180 days)
Western Europe Region (180 days)
Yemen (180 days)

TOTAL

Total Guarantees

$10.00
$5.00
$20.00
$10.00
$50.00
$20.00
$50.00
$20.00
$25.00
$20.00
$50.00
$15.00
$2.00
$50.00
$200.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$150.00
$75.00
$20.00
$10.00
$50.00
$10.00
$35.00
$50.00
$10.00
$1027.00

Total Sales
Registrations

$0.00
$0.00
$0.10
$1.61
$26.84
$0.00
$0.21
$8.60
$0.00
$0.04
$0.02
$2.00
$0.00
$8.92
$157.73
$0.00
$0.05
$1.81
$0.00
$1.33
$39.80
$0.57
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$1.47
$5.91
$0.30
$0.00
$257.32

Wood Products
Registrations

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.24
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.00
$2.05

Balance

$10.00
$5.00
$19.90
$8.39
$23.16
$20.00
$49.79
$11.40
$25.00
$19.96
$49.98
$13.00
$2.00
$41.08
$42.27
$10.00
$9.95
$18.19
$10.00
$18.67
$110.20
$74.43
$20.00
$10.00
$49.99
$8.53
$29.09
$49.70
$10.00
$769.68



SCGP Regions:

Baltic Region:
Caribbean Region:

Central America Region:
Central Europe Region:

China/Hong Kong Region:

South America Region:
Southern Africa Region:

Southeast Asia Region:
Southeast Balkans:

Southeast Europe Region:

West Africa Region:

Western Europe Region:
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Estonia, Latvia, and Lithuania

Barbados, Dominican Republic, Grenada, Guadeloupe, Guyana, Jamaica, Netherlands Antilles, St.

Lucia, St. Vincent & the Grenadines, and Trinidad & Tobago

Belize, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, and Panama

Czech Republic, Hungary, and Slovakia

People Republic of China and Special Administrative Hong Kong

Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Uruguay and Venezuela

Angola, Botswana, Burundi, Congo (Kinshasa), Lesotho, Madagascar, Malawi, Mauritius,
Mozambique, Namibia, Rwanda, Seychelles, South Africa, Swaziland, Zambia, and Zimbabwe
Indonesia, Malaysia, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Venezuela
Romania and Bulgaria

Croatia and Slovenia

Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Cape Verde, Cote d'lvoire, Gabon, Gambia, Ghana, Nigeria,
and Senegal

Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy,
Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom



