GSM 102 AND SUPPLIER CREDIT GUARANTEE PROGRAMS SUMMARIES AS OF MAY 24, 2002

Exporters may apply for credit guarantees on a first-come, first-served basis to cover sales of any of the commodities specified in the Export Credit Guarantee Program (GSM) list of commodities published in FAS program announcement PR 0434-98, issued Sept. 8, 1998, or as superseded. The latest commodity program announcement can be obtained by accessing the Foreign Agricultural Service's web site at www.fas.usda.gov. Coverage up to 98 percent of the principal is offered for solid wood products, wood pulp, and wood chips on credit terms of up to 720 days. Below are the countries where coverage is available for forest products. The total guarantees and sales registrations reflect all commodities programmed including wood products.

Export Credit Guarantee Program (GSM-102) (Coverage in Million \$U.S.)

Country/(Coverage)	Total Guarantees	Total Sales Registrations	Wood Products Registrations	Balance
Algeria (24 months)	\$150.00	\$51.30	\$0.00	\$98.70
Azerbaijan (12 months)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Baltic Region (12 months)	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Bulgaria (36 months)	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00
Caribbean Region (36 months)	\$220.00	\$208.10	\$0.00	\$11.90
Central America Region (36 months)	\$250.00	\$239.00	\$0.00	\$11.00
Central Europe Region (36 months)	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
China/Hong Kong Region (36 months)	\$300.00	\$189.50	\$0.00	\$110.50
Dominican Republic (12 months)	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
East Africa (12 months)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Egypt (36 months)	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
India (36 months)	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Jordan (36 months)	\$40.00	\$12.70	\$0.00	\$27.30
Kazakhstan (12months)	\$10.00	\$2.10	\$0.00	\$7.90
Korea (24 months)	\$850.00	\$270.70	\$0.00	\$579.30
Lebanon (36 months)	\$10.00	\$2.10	\$0.00	\$7.90
Malaysia (36 months)	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Mexico (24 months)	\$500.00	\$171.60	\$0.00	\$328.40
Morocco (36 months)	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Nigeria (90 days)	\$10.00	\$4.20	\$0.00	\$5.80
Philippines (36 months)	\$100.00	\$10.20	\$0.00	\$89.80
Poland (36 months)	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Romania (12 months)	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Russia (12 months)	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
South America Region (36 months)	\$600.00	\$312.34	\$0.00	\$287.66
Southeast Asia Region (36 months)	\$190.00	\$171.10	\$0.00	\$18.90
Southeast Europe Region (24 months)	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Southern Africa Region (36 months)	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Sri Lanka (36 months)	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00

Thailand (36 months)	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Tunisia (36 months)	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Turkey (36 months)	\$345.00	\$311.00	\$10.80	\$34.00
West Africa Region (12 months)	\$14.00	\$1.20	\$0.00	\$12.80
TOTAL	\$4131.00	\$1957.14	\$10.80	\$2173.86

GSM-102 Regions:

Baltic Region: Estonia, Latvia, and Lithuania

Caribbean Region: Barbados, Dominican Republic, Grenada, Guyana, Haiti, Jamaica, Netherlands Antilles,

St. Lucia, St. Vincent & the Grenadines, and Trinidad & Tobago

Central America Region: Belize, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, and Panama

Central Europe Region: Czech Republic, Hungary and Slovakia

China/Hong Kong: People Republic of China and Special Administrative Region of Hong Kong

East Africa: Kenya, Tanzania and Uganda

South America Region: Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Uruguay and Venezuela Southeast Asia Region: Indonesia, Malaysia, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, and Vietnam

Southeast Europe Region:Bosnia, Croatia and Slovenia

Southern Africa Region: Angola, Botswana, Burundi, Congo (Kinshasa), Lesotho, Madagascar, Malawi, Mauritius,

Mozambique, Namibia, Rwanda, Seychelles, South Africa, Swaziland, Zambia, and

Zimbabwe

West Africa Region: Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Cape Verde, Central African Republic, Chad, Congo,

Cote d'Ivoire, Gabon, Gambia, Ghana, Guinea-Bissau, Guinea, Liberia, Mali, Mauritania,

Nigeria, Niger, Senegal, Sierra Leone and Togo.

Supplier Credit Guarantee Program (SCGP) (Coverage in Million \$U.S.)

Country/(Days of Coverage)	Total Guarantees	Total Sales Registrations	Wood Products Registrations	Balance
Algeria (180 days)	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Azerbaijan (180 days)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Baltic Region (180 days)	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$0.00	\$19.90
Caribbean Region (180 days)	\$10.00	\$1.61	\$0.00	\$8.39
Central America Region (180 days)	\$50.00	\$26.84	\$0.00	\$23.16
Central Europe Region (180 days)	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
China/Hong Kong (180 days)	\$50.00	\$0.21	\$0.00	\$49.79
Egypt (180 days)	\$20.00	\$8.60	\$0.00	\$11.40
India (180 days)	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Israel (180 days)	\$20.00	\$0.04	\$0.00	\$19.96
Japan (180 days)	\$50.00	\$0.02	\$0.00	\$49.98
Kazakhstan (180 days)	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$13.00
Kenya (180 days)	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
Korea (180 days)	\$50.00	\$8.92	\$0.00	\$41.08
Mexico (180 days)	\$200.00	\$157.73	\$1.24	\$42.27
Pakistan (180 days)	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Poland (180 days)	\$10.00	\$0.05	\$0.00	\$9.95
Russia (180 days)	\$20.00	\$1.81	\$0.00	\$18.19
South Africa Region (180 days)	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
South America Region (180 days)	\$20.00	\$1.33	\$0.80	\$18.67
Southeast Asia Region (180 days)	\$150.00	\$39.80	\$0.00	\$110.20
Southeast Balkans Region (180 days)	\$75.00	\$0.57	\$0.00	\$74.43
Southeast Europe Region (180 days)	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Sri Lanka (180 days)	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Taiwan (180 days)	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$49.99
Turkey (180 days)	\$10.00	\$1.47	\$0.00	\$8.53
West Africa Region (180 days)	\$35.00	\$5.91	\$0.00	\$29.09
Western Europe Region (180 days)	\$50.00	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$49.70
Yemen (180 days)	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
TOTAL	\$1027.00	\$257.32	\$2.05	\$769.68

SCGP Regions:

Central America Region:

Southeast Balkans:

Southeast Europe Region:

Baltic Region: Estonia, Latvia, and Lithuania

Caribbean Region: Barbados, Dominican Republic, Grenada, Guadeloupe, Guyana, Jamaica, Netherlands Antilles, St.

Lucia, St. Vincent & the Grenadines, and Trinidad & Tobago

Belize, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, and Panama

Central Europe Region: Czech Republic, Hungary, and Slovakia

China/Hong Kong Region: People Republic of China and Special Administrative Hong Kong

South America Region:

Southern Africa Region:

Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Uruguay and Venezuela

Angola, Botswana, Burundi, Congo (Kinshasa), Lesotho, Madagascar, Malawi, Mauritius,

Mozambique, Namibia, Rwanda, Seychelles, South Africa, Swaziland, Zambia, and Zimbabwe

Southeast Asia Region:

Indonesia, Malaysia, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Venezuela

Romania and Bulgaria Croatia and Slovenia

West Africa Region: Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Cape Verde, Cote d'Ivoire, Gabon, Gambia, Ghana, Nigeria,

and Senegal

Western Europe Region: Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy,

Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom